

RPL/CORP/SE
November 6, 2023

The Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001
Scrip Code: 517500

The Listing Department
The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051
Symbol: ROTO

Dear Sirs,

Sub: **Newspaper Publication**

We hereby submit copies of the newspaper advertisement published in various editions of the Business Standard and in Punjab edition of the Nawan Zamana (Punjabi), regarding intimation of unclaimed dividend.

This is for your kind information and records please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **ROTO PUMPS LTD.**

ASHWANI K. VERMA
COMPANY SECRETARY

Encl.: A/a

ROTO PUMPS LTD.

Regd. Off. & Global Headquarters: 13, Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh, India

T: +91 120 2567902-5 **F:** +91 120 2567911 **✉:** contact@rotopumps.com

CIN - L28991UP1975PLC004152 **🌐:** www.rotopumps.com



IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 10-D-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1822PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	89773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	89644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and half year financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

By order of the Board
 Anubhava Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 0190871

Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 03 November, 2023

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3/91, Sarangnagar, Kuvempu, Pad Road, Taluk: Kuvempu, District: Raichur, Pin- 510 209
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.98	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,288.66	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current periods classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rajesh Mujumdar
 Chairman

Place: Bangalore
 Date: November 3, 2023

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7456-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: ic@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: +91 186 28470204, Fax: +91 123 2897811
 Email: compliance@rotopumps.com Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Press House, Malviya Park, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 22833550/22834182; Fax: (91-22) 22040946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Dated: November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic : Diluted : Not annualised	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.21 10.21	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36	18.79 18.20
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.59	1.76	1.50	1.85	1.50	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G. (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G., Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. IND-5, Sector-East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1882PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	89773	157064
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	89644	157065
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

By order of the Board
 Anshulha Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 01908781

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 03 November, 2023

Imagicos
 CH: L9249MH2010PL0199625
 Registered Office: 3/391, Sardar Patel Road, Taloja, Kharghar, District: Raigad, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicosworld.com, email: compliance@imagicosworld.com

Imagicosworld Entertainment Limited

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,852.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,232.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,232.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,232.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.98	(2,232.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,288.66	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,852.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and www.imagicos.com and on the Company's website www.imagicosworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current periods classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date: November 3, 2023
 Rajesh Mujumdar
 Chairman

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1000PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadeep, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-746-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: +91 186 28470204, Fax: +91 123 2897811
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 Anshu K. Verma
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Plaza House, Malviya Park, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 2283 3355/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 0948
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in, Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic : Diluted :	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.21 10.21	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36	18.79 18.20
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.22
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.85	1.74	1.85	1.88
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	8.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G. (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G., Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. IND-5, Sector-East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1822PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	262	1666	220	2625
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(116)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.16)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.65)	33.81

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3/391, Sarangdham, Khandi-Pal Road, Taloja, Kharghar, District: Raigad, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,596.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,166.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(1.25)	11.54	(0.84)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.20)	11.10	(0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,216.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,216.70)

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1998PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Distt. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-746-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40636979
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050162
 Tel.: +91 186 24670204, Fax: +91 123 2897811
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNDECLINED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Park House, Naraina Post, New Delhi 110028
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 2283 3355/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 0946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,156	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,156	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity						11,905				11,762
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each)										
Basic :	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
Diluted :	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
Not annualised										
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.22
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.65	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:

- Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
 - Subsidiaries**
 - CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 - StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 - Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 - TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland)
 - Titan Holdings International FZCO
 - Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 - TCL North America Inc.
 - Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
- The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
- During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. ND-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1822PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	89773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended 31 March 2023
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	89644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

Imagicrow Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3/391, Sarangdham, Khandi-Pal Road, Taloja, Kharghar, District: Raigad, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicrowworld.com, email: compliance@imagicrowworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,552.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,596.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,166.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(1.25)	11.54	(0.84)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.20)	11.10	(0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,502.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1069PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7456-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: +91 120 284702-04, Fax: +91 120 2847811
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Plaza House, Malviya Nagar, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 2283 3355/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 0946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended		3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664	18,711	40,883
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254	2,214	4,447
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254	2,214	4,447
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672	1,625	3,274
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,656	1,594	3,225
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	89	88	89	89	89	89	89
7 Other equity						11,905						11,762
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each)												
Basic:	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79	18.20	36.61
Diluted:	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79	18.20	36.61
Not annualised												
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015												
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62	0.22	0.34
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	1.90	3.54	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	20.48	137.03	86.51
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.76	1.59	1.76	1.50	1.74	1.65	1.50	1.65	1.65	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.89	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17	0.03	0.08
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84	28.11	65.48
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%	12.5%	11.4%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%	8.7%	8.1%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08	0.96	2.01
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485	10,285	11,904
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.												

Notes:

- Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
 - Subsidiaries**
 - CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 - StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 - Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 - TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland)
 - Titan Holdings International FZCO
 - Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 - TCL North America Inc.
 - Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
- The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
- During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the founder shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023



IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 10-D-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.com Website: www.ifbagro.in Pin: 033 39846652
 CIN: L01409WB1982PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33540	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and half year financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the websites of the stock exchanges, www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

By order of the Board
 Anubhava Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 01908718

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 03 November, 2023

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 CH: L32490MH2010PL0199625
 Registered Office: 3/391, Sarangnagar, Khandup-Pal Road, T. Nagar, Chennai, Tamil Nadu, India - 600 079
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,852.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,288.65	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,852.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current periods classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rajesh Mujumdar
 Chairman

Place: Bangalore
 Date: November 3, 2023

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7456-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: +91 120 284702-04, Fax: +91 120 2847871
 Email: info@rotopumps.com Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K VISHNA
 COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Poo House, Malviya Park, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. Nos.: (91-22) 2283 3355/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 0946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.sebiindia.com

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,485	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic : Diluted :	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.21 10.21	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36	18.79 18.20
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.65	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	8.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023



IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No.IND-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in@ifbagro.com Website: www.ifbagro.in Ph: 033 39949622
 CIN: L01409WB1982PLC034590

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35223	35546	48317	69773	69149	157064	
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	99	1988	(187)	3029	6779	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	190	1610	(20)	3060	4913	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	292	1998	220	2825	4721	
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.86	52.45	

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and half year financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	35428	48317	69844	68142	157065	
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(822)	2030	(603)	4016	6966	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(200)	(231)	1682	(438)	3167	5100	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(87)	(116)	1657	(183)	2639	4918	
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.65)	33.81	54.45	

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and half year financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

By order of the Board
 Anilabha Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN 01806781

Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 03 November, 2023

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 30/31, Sarojwari, Kirti-Pal Road, Taluk-Kharpur, District-Rajald, Pin-410 203
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com
 CIN: L52490MH2019PLC159525

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,502.51	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,856.37	(2,223.55)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,138.12)	53,607.12	(2,223.55)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	53,177.45	(2,223.55)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	53,158.96	(2,225.55)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,289.55	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rajesh Mehera
 Chairman

Place: Sangamner
 Dated: November 3, 2023

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1985PLC032933
 Registered Office: Gadepan, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7445-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate One, First Floor, 6, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110 025
 Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40838879
 E-mail: info@chambal.in Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND
 Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 03.11.2023

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Off: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L2899UP1975PLC054552
 Tel: +91 126 286790-04, Fax: +91 126 286791-1
 Email: investor@rotopumps.com Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND
 It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <http://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share.html>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to view details of such unclaimed dividend per said link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 Ashwani K. Verma
 COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033817
 Regd. Office: 51/52, First Floor, House, Nariman Point, Mumbai-400 021
 Tel.No.: (91-22) 2283 3556/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 9946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, in order to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shweta Dave
 Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74999TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated						
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)		
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,752	11,244	8,790	23,028	17,795	38,569	12,653	12,011	9,224		
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,252	1,002	1,142		
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,252	1,002	1,142		
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	840	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835		
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	828	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805		
6 Equity share capital	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89		
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-		
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic : Diluted : Not annualised	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.31 10.31	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36	18.20 18.20	36.61 36.61
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015											
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.25	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62	0.24
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	1.90	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,359.08	34.26	1,015.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	20.48	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.89	1.76	1.59	1.76	1.90	1.50	1.74	1.65	1.50	1.89
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.89	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17	0.03
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84	29.11
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	8.9%	12.5%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%	8.7%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.59	0.61	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.56	0.57	0.48	1.08	0.96
13. Capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth [₹ crores] (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,604	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,465	10,285
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.											

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G, Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹938 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the founder shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.18% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

For Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director



IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 10-D-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1822PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3/91, Sarangnagar, Khajuraj, Pad Road, Takli, Khajuraj, District: Raigarh, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,596.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,166.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,288.66	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

STANDALONE

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-746-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel: +91 181 264702-04, Fax: +91 121 2878791
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Press House, Malina, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No: (91-22) 2283355/22834182; Fax: (91-22) 22040946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Date: November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each)										
Basic:	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
Diluted:	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
Not annualised										
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.85	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:

- Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
 - Subsidiaries**
 - CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 - StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 - Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 - TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland)
 - Titan Holdings International FZCO
 - Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 - TCL North America Inc.
 - Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
- The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
- During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. IND-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1982PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3091, Sardar Patel Road, Tollymore Park, Kolkata - 700029
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com | Email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,552.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,156.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(1.25)	11.54	(0.84)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.20)	11.10	(0.83)

STANDALONE

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,502.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7456-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel: +91 186 28470204, Fax: +91 123 2897811
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Plaza House, Malviya Nagar, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 22833550/22834182; Fax: (91-22) 22040946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit / (loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,485	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity						11,905				11,762
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each)										
Basic :	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
Diluted :	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
Not annualised										
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.65	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:

- Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
 - Subsidiaries**
 - CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 - StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 - Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 - TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland)
 - Titan Holdings International FZCO
 - Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 - TCL North America Inc.
 - Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
- The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
- During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the founder shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No.IND-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in
 Website: www.ifbagro.in Ph: 033 39949622
 CIN: L01409WB1982PLC034590

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35223	33546	48317	69773	69149	157064	
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	99	1988	(187)	3029	6779	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	190	1610	(20)	3060	4913	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	292	1998	220	2825	4721	
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.86	52.45	

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated unaudited three months and half year financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended			Six months ended			Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	31 March 2023 (Audited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	48317	68644	68142	157065	
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(822)	2030	(603)	4016	6966	
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(200)	(231)	1682	(438)	3167	5100	
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(87)	(116)	1657	(183)	2639	4918	
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	937	937	937	937	937	937	
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.65)	33.81	54.45	

Notes:
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of standalone unaudited three months and half year financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the website of the stock exchanges, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.ifbagro.in

By order of the Board
 Anilabha Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN 01806781

Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 03 November, 2023

Imagicaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 30/31, Sardarwell, Khandra-Pal Road, Taluk-Khushiap, District-Rajald, Pin-410203
 Website: www.imagicaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaworld.com
 CIN: L52490MH2019PLC159525

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	For the half year ended 30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,502.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,856.37	(2,223.55)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,138.12)	53,607.12	(2,223.55)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	53,177.45	(2,223.55)
5	Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	53,158.96	(2,225.55)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,289.55	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current period's classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rajesh Meher
 Chairman

Place: Sangamner
 Dated: November 3, 2023

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1985PLC030293
 Registered Office: Gadepan, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7445-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate One, First Floor, 6, Commercial Centre, Jasola, New Delhi-110 025
 Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40838879
 E-mail: info@chambal.in Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND
 Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 16, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 03.11.2023

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Off: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L2899UP1975PLC034592
 Tel: +91 126 286790-04, Fax: +91 126 286791-1
 Email: investor@rotopumps.com Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND
 It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <http://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share.html>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to view details of such unclaimed dividend per said link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 Ashwani K. Verma
 COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1984PLC033817
 Regd. Office: 51/52, First Floor, House, Naraina Park, Mumbai-400 021
 Tel. Nos.: (91-22) 2283 3556/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 9946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE
 Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, in order to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. The information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and the stock exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shweta Dave
 Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Dated: November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74999TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,028	17,795	38,569	12,653	12,011	9,224
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,252	1,002	1,142
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,252	1,002	1,142
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	840	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	828	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805
6 Equity share capital	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89	89
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic: Diluted: Not annualised	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.31 10.31	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015									
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.25	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.82	0.38	0.22
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.54
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,359.08	34.26	1,015.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	20.48
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.89	1.76	1.59	1.76	1.90	1.50	1.65	1.65
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.59	0.61	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.56	0.57	0.48
13. Capital redemption reserve/debenture redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth [₹ crores] (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,604	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.									

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G. (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G., Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹938 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-ingots aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2022 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the founder shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.18% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. ND-5, Sector-East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | PIn: 033 39846652
 CIN: L01409WB1882PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(822)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

By order of the Board
 Anshulha Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 01908781

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 03 November, 2023

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3091, Sardar Patel Road, Taluk: Khajapur, District: Rajnand, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,582.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	30,288.66	-
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.25) (1.20)	11.54 (11.10)	(0.84) (0.83)

STANDALONE

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,582.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and www.imagicaaworld.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current periods classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors:
 Place: Sangamner
 Date: November 3, 2023
 Rajesh Mujumdar
 Chairman

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1069PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-746-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: 91 120 284702-04, Fax: 91 120 284781
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNDECLINED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 Anshu K. Verma
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Poo House, Marolli Nagar, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 2283355/22834182; Fax: (91-22) 22040946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	11,905	-	-	-	-
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic : Diluted : Not annualised	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.21 10.21	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36	18.79 18.20
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.65	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	8.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G. (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G., Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the founder shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023



IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 10-D-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.com Website: www.ifbagro.in Pin: 033 39846652
 CIN: L01409WB1982PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33540	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

By order of the Board
 Anubhava Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 01908718

Place : Kolkata
 Dated : 03 November, 2023

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3/931, Sarangnagar, Khandup-Pal Road, Taluk: Khandup, District: Raigad, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com
 CIN: L26490MH2010PL0199625

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(1.25)	11.54	(0.84)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.20)	11.10	(0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

By order of the Board
 Rajesh Mujumdar
 Chairman
 Date: November 3, 2023

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-746-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: 91 120 284702-04, Fax: 91 120 284781
 Email: info@rotopumps.com Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Poo House, Malina, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel.No.: (91-22) 2283 3355/2283 4182; Fax: (91-22) 2204 0948
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Dated : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated				
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89
7 Other equity						11,905			
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic : Diluted :	10.59 10.59	8.76 8.76	9.66 9.66	19.34 19.34	18.59 18.59	37.54 37.54	10.21 10.21	8.48 8.48	9.36 9.36
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015									
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.94
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.85	1.50
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.									

Notes:

- Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G. (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G., Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023



IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. IND-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | PIn: 033 39846652
 CIN: L01409WB1982PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33544	46317	89773	157064
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	89644	157065
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

Imagicos
 Imagicosworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3/391, Sarangdham, Khajuri-Pal Road, Tollygunge, Kolkata, West Bengal, India - 700029
 Website: www.imagicosworld.com, email: compliance@imagicosworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,582.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(1.25)	11.54	(0.84)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.20)	11.10	(0.83)

STANDALONE

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,582.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadeep, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No.: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-7456-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos.: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1987PLC050182
 Tel.: +91 120 284702-04, Fax: +91 120 2847811
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No.: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Park House, Malviya Park, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel. No.: (91-22) 22833355/22834182; Fax: (91-22) 22040946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary
 Place : Mumbai
 Date : November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended		3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664	18,711	40,883
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254	2,214	4,447
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254	2,214	4,447
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672	1,625	3,274
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,655	1,594	3,225
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	89	88	89	89	89	89	89
7 Other equity						11,905						11,762
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each)												
Basic:	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79	18.20	36.61
Diluted:	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79	18.20	36.61
Not annualised												
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015												
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.62	0.22	0.34
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	1.90	3.54	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	20.48	137.03	86.51
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.76	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.59	1.74	1.50	1.85	1.68	1.89
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.89	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17	0.03	0.08
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84	28.11	65.48
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%	12.5%	11.4%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%	8.7%	8.1%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08	0.96	2.01
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485	10,285	11,904
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.												

Notes:

- Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
- The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
 - Subsidiaries**
 - CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 - StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 - Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 - TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland A G (Formerly Favre Leuba A G, Switzerland)
 - Titan Holdings International FZCO
 - Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 - TCL North America Inc.
 - Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 - TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
- During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 - During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
- The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 - The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
- During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
- The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director
 Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

IFB AGRO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 10-D-5, Sector-1, East Kolkata Township, Kolkata - 700107
 E-mail: compliance@ifbagro.in | Website: www.ifbagro.in | CIN: L01409WB1822PLC034500

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35233	33540	46317	69773	89149
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(286)	90	1988	(187)	3629
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(210)	100	1610	(20)	3060
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(72)	282	1566	220	2825
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.24)	2.03	17.19	(0.21)	32.88

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2023

Sl. No.	Particulars	Three months ended		Six months ended		Year ended
		30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 June 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	30 September 2023 (Unaudited)	
1	Revenue from operations	35218	33428	46317	69644	89142
2	Profit/(Loss) before tax	(281)	(322)	2050	(603)	4016
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period	(205)	(251)	1682	(436)	3167
4	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and other comprehensive income)	(67)	(118)	1657	(163)	2930
5	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- per share)	837	837	837	837	837
6	Earning per share (Face value of Rs. 10/- each) (not annualised) Basic & Diluted	(2.18)	(2.47)	17.84	(4.85)	33.81

By order of the Board
 Anshulha Mukhopadhyay
 Managing Director and CEO
 DIN: 01905711

Place: Kolkata
 Dated: 03 November, 2023

Imagicaaworld Entertainment Limited
 Regd. Office: 3091, Sardar Patel Road, Takiya, Khajurip, District: Raigarh, Pin-410209
 Website: www.imagicaaworld.com, email: compliance@imagicaaworld.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,560.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(1,706.30)	1,598.37	(2,223.56)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.12)	63,807.12	(2,223.56)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.07)	63,177.45	(2,223.56)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(5,781.78)	63,168.96	(2,223.56)
6	Equity Share Capital	48,187.03	48,187.03	41,045.58
7	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	(1.25)	11.54	(0.84)
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic: Diluted:	(1.20)	11.10	(0.83)

STANDALONE

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE		
		For the quarter ended	For the half year ended	For the quarter ended
		30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2023 (Unaudited)	30.09.2022 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	3,550.23	13,592.81	3,578.74
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(6,139.25)	63,807.02	(2,218.70)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(5,737.20)	63,177.35	(2,218.70)

Notes:
 a) The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on November 3, 2023.
 b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.sebiindia.com and www.imagicaaworld.com and on the Company's website www.imagicaaworld.com.
 c) The figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary to confirm current periods classification.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 Rajesh Mujumdar
 Chairman

Place: Sangamner
 Date: November 3, 2023

CHAMBAL FERTILISERS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED
 CIN: L24124RJ1989PLC003283
 Registered Office: Gadepon, Dist. Kota, Rajasthan, PIN - 325 208
 Telephone No: 91-744-2782915, Fax: 91-746-274130
 Corporate Office: Corporate Chowk, First Floor, 5, Commercial Centre, Jaisika, New Delhi - 110 025
 Telephone Nos: 91-11-46581300, 41697900, Fax: 91-11-40638679
 E-mail: info@chambal.in, Website: www.chambalfertilisers.com

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

Notice is hereby given that Wednesday, November 15, 2023 has been fixed as record date for the purpose of determining the eligibility of shareholders for payment of interim dividend of Rs. 4.50 per equity share of Rs. 10/- each of the Company, declared by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on Friday, November 03, 2023.

For Chambal Fertilisers and Chemicals Limited
 Anuj Jain
 Date: 03.11.2023 Assistant Vice President - Finance & Company Secretary

ROTO PUMPS LTD.
 Regd. Office: Roto House, Noida Special Economic Zone, Noida - 201305
 CIN: L28991UP1978PLC050182
 Tel.: 91 120 284702-04, Fax: 91 120 2847811
 Email: info@rotopumps.com, Website: www.rotopumps.com

INTIMATION OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND

It is hereby intimated that the Company has unclaimed dividend for the financial years 2015-16 to 2021-22, lying in the respective unpaid dividend bank accounts. This has been given after sending individual letters regarding the same to the respective Shareholders at their address available with the Company. Details of such unclaimed dividend have been placed on Company's website at the link: <https://rotopumps.com/unclaimed-dividend-share/>. The Shareholder(s) are requested to review details of such unclaimed dividend per paid link and, if found, may contact the Company per above given contact details to claim the same.

For Roto Pumps Ltd
 ABHIRAM K. VERMA
 COMPANY SECRETARY

Place: Noida
 Date: 02.11.2023

RAMA PHOSPHATES LIMITED
 Corporate Identification No: L24110MH1884PLC033917
 Regd. Office: 5/2, Poo Plaza House, Malviya Park, Mumbai 400 021
 Tel.No.: (91-22) 22833355/22834182; Fax: (91-22) 22040946
 Email: compliance@ramaphosphates.com
 Website: www.ramaphosphates.com

NOTICE

Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, Notice is hereby given, that the Meeting of Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Thursday, the 9th day of November, 2023 through Video Conferencing Facility, Inter alia, to consider and approve the Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023. This information is also available on the Company's website at www.ramaphosphates.com and on the stock exchange at www.sebiindia.com and www.bseindia.com.

For Rama Phosphates Limited
 Shrawan Dew
 Company Secretary

Place: Mumbai
 Dated: November 3, 2023

TITAN COMPANY LIMITED
 Registered Office: 3, SIPCOT Industrial Complex, Hosur - 635 126, Tamil Nadu.
 E-mail: investor@titan.co.in | Website: www.titancompany.in
 Tel.: +91-80-6704 7000
 CIN: L74899TN21984PLC001456
 A TATA Enterprise

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER 2023

Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated				
	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended	3 months ended		6 months ended		Year ended
	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)	30-09-2023 (Unaudited)	30-06-2023 (Unaudited)	30-09-2022 (Unaudited)	30-06-2022 (Unaudited)	31-03-2023 (Audited)
1 Total income from operations (including other income)	11,782	11,244	8,790	23,056	17,795	38,559	12,653	12,011	9,224	24,664
2 Profit/(loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
3 Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	1,261	1,024	1,155	2,285	2,221	4,465	1,282	1,002	1,142	2,254
4 Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional item)	940	777	857	1,717	1,650	3,333	916	756	835	1,672
5 Total comprehensive income for the period (after tax)	928	776	831	1,704	1,623	3,287	903	752	805	1,654
6 Equity share capital	88	89	89	89	89	88	88	89	89	89
7 Other equity						11,905				11,762
8 Earnings/(loss) per equity share (of ₹1/- each) Basic: Diluted: Not annualised	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
	10.59	8.76	9.66	19.34	18.59	37.54	10.21	8.48	9.36	18.79
9 Additional disclosures as per Regulation 52(4) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015										
1. Debt equity ratio	0.47	0.26	0.13	0.47	0.13	0.23	0.62	0.38	0.22	0.22
2. Debt service coverage ratio	8.89	7.21	13.07	8.03	12.22	10.98	2.82	1.45	3.96	2.87
3. Interest service coverage ratio	29.09	44.02	1,369.08	34.26	1,016.86	497.16	18.76	23.17	117.24	137.03
4. Current ratio	1.59	1.83	1.59	1.59	1.76	1.80	1.74	1.85	1.50	1.68
5. Long term debt to working capital ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
6. Bad debts to accounts receivable ratio	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
7. Current liability ratio	0.90	0.87	0.88	0.90	0.88	0.88	0.89	0.87	0.88	0.88
8. Total debt to total assets ratio	0.14	0.06	-	0.14	-	0.05	0.17	0.10	0.03	0.17
9. Debtors turnover ratio	9.33	12.85	13.08	17.68	27.25	55	11.02	17.19	15.16	21.84
10. Operating margin (%)	11.1%	9.4%	13.8%	10.3%	13.0%	11.9%	10.7%	8.9%	13.1%	9.8%
11. Net profit margin (%)	8.1%	7.0%	9.8%	7.5%	9.3%	8.7%	7.3%	6.4%	9.1%	6.8%
12. Inventory turnover ratio	0.99	0.51	0.51	1.14	1.00	2	0.96	0.57	0.48	1.08
13. Capital redemption reserve/capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
14. Net worth (₹ crores) (As per section 2(57) of Companies Act, 2013)	12,664	12,779	10,331	12,604	10,331	11,994	12,465	12,664	10,285	12,485
15. The Company has not issued any secured listed non-convertible debt securities.										

Notes:
 1. Consolidated unaudited financial results and the standalone unaudited financial results for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 can be viewed on the website of the Company, National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Ltd.
 2. The above consolidated financial results includes results of:
Subsidiaries
 CaratLane Trading Private Limited
 StudioC Inc. (100% Subsidiary of CaratLane Trading Private Limited)
 Titan Engineering & Automation Limited
 TEAL USA Inc. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Engineering & Automation Limited)
 TCL Watches Switzerland A.G. (Formerly Favre Leuba A.G., Switzerland)
 Titan Holdings International FZCO
 Titan Global Retail L.L.C. (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Watch Company Limited, Hong Kong (100% Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 Titan Commodity Trading Limited
 TCL North America Inc.
 Titan International QFZ LLC, Qatar (Subsidiary of Titan Holdings International FZCO)
 3. TCL Watches Switzerland AG (formerly known as Favre Leuba AG) the wholly owned subsidiary of the Company has filed for liquidation in July 2023 in Switzerland.
 4. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹1,755 crores (previous quarter ended September 2022 ₹482 crores) and ₹2,693 crores (previous six months ended September 2022 ₹838 crores) respectively to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹838 crores, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 During the year ended 31st March 2023, the Company sold gold-jewels aggregating ₹2,208 crores to various customers dealing in bullion, which is disclosed as other operating revenues.
 5. The Board had approved the Performance Based Stock Unit Scheme (PSU) to eligible employees in their meeting held in February 2023. Accordingly, grant letters have been issued to the eligible employees in May 2023 and August 2023. During the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023, expense of ₹14 crores and ₹23 crores respectively have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 During the quarter ended 30th June 2023, expense of ₹9 crores have been recognised under Employee Benefits Expense towards PSUs.
 The Company has formed the "Titan Employee Stock Option Trust" to give effect to the PSU scheme and the books of the Trust has been consolidated with the unaudited standalone financial statements of the Company. During the quarter, the Trust acquired 7,08,700 shares from secondary market for the purpose of implementation of the Scheme and is accounted as "Treasury Share Reserve" under "Other Equity".
 6. During the quarter, the Company has entered into a Share Purchase Agreement (SPA) with the former shareholders of CaratLane Trading Private Limited, a subsidiary of the Company, to acquire 27.19% of their shareholding. The transaction will be consummated post completion of the condition precedents specified in the SPA and other requisite approvals.
 7. The standalone unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and six months ended 30th September 2023 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting on 3rd November 2023.

for Titan Company Limited
 C K Venkataraman
 Managing Director

Place: Bengaluru
 Date: 3rd November 2023

